প্রকল্প পরিচালকের কার্যালয়

'খুলনা প্রকৌশল ও প্রযুক্তি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের অবকাঠামো ও একাডেমিক কার্যক্রম সম্প্রসারণ" প্রকল্প খুলনা প্রকৌশল ও প্রযুক্তি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় খুলনা-৯২০৩, বাংলাদেশ



Office of The Project Director "ExpansionofInfrastructure and Academic Activities of Khulna University of Engineering & Technology" Khulna University of Engineering & Technology Khulna-9203, Bangladesh

Administrative Building (3rd Floor), Tel: (PABX) +88041-769468-75 Ext. 8248; Fax: +88041-774403; Email: pd-eiaa@kuet.ac.bd Memo No. KUET/EIAA/2022/05/815 Date: 31/05/2022

e-Tender Notice

SI. No.	Tender ID No.	Package No.	Description	Online tender notice publication date	Online tender closing date	
01	703439	KUET/EIAA/2021- 22/DG-2189/CRS-BME	Supply of Computer and Related Services for BME Lab.	31-May-2022	12-Jun-2022	
02	703452	KUET/EIAA/2021- 22/DG-2190/CRS-CSE	Supply of Computer and Related Services for CSE Lab.	31-May-2022	12-Jun-2022	
03	703363	KUET/EIAA/2021- 22/DG-2188/CRS-URP	Supply of Computer and Related Services for URP Lab.	31-May-2022	12-Jun-2022	
04	703462	KUET/EIAA/2021-22/DW -11/2021-22/IRRP2	Construction of Internal RCC Road, Phase-2	01-Jun-2022	13-Jun-2022	

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no online/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for last selling/downloading thee-Tender documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered banks branches.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

Dr. Md. Julfikar Hossain

Project Director Expansion of Infrastructure and Academic Activities of KUET Khulna University of Engineering & Technology Khulna-9203

GD-1121



EAST WEST UNIVERSITY

Progoti Foundation for Education and Development

Permanent Sanad Holder

Tender is invited from the bonafide / intending suppliers / firms for the following items/works:

- a. Procurement of different types Printer cartridge for various Departments/ Offices of EWU for the period from July to December 2022
- b. Procurement of Server Computer with Monitor and Online UPS (2KVA) for the Department of EEE (VLSI Lab)
- c. Making of Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) for Data Center and Network Infrastructure for ICS Section
- d. Procurement of CCTV Camera and related accessories for Academic Building #3 (AB#3) and 10 (ten) storied Academic Building of EWU
- e. Painting and Damp proofing work at Block-A of EWU

The schedule of the items with terms and conditions (hard copy) can be obtained from the Finance & Accounts Department (2nd floor) of the University up to 19.06.2022 during office hours (up to 03:00 p.m.) on working days. The schedule of item no.a,b & c will also be available in the e-tender process (http://etender.ewubd.edu). The price of the tender schedule (non-refundable) is Tk.500/- (excluding online service charge for e-tender process).

The interested bidders are requested to submit the tender schedule by 20.06.2022 within 12:00 p.m. Hard copy of the tender must be dropped in the tender box kept at the 2nd floor of the Office of the Treasurer (Room No-316) of the University. Tender(s) submitted within the deadline will be opened on the same day (20.06.2022) at 12:30 p.m. at the Conference Room (4th floor) of East West University in presence of the bidders (if any) by ensuring health safety.

The bidders must mention the "name of the items" at the top of

envelop. Otherwise the bid document will be treated as cancelled. East West University authority reserves the right to accept any tender in full or

part of it or reject all tenders without mentioning any reason thereof. Chief of HR & Logistics

20

GD-1110

tender

tender

Designation of official inviting

Address of official inviting

Contact details of official

ইস্টার্ণ রিফাইনারী লিমিটেড Eastern Refinery Limited

বিংলাদেশ পেট্রোলয়াম কপোরেশনের একাট অঙ্গ প্রাতস্তান

North Patenga, Chittagong 4204, Bangladesh

Date: 01.06.2022

Ref: 28.25.0000.028.07.007.22/ERL Invitation of Re-Tender (International) for Replacement of MCC Panel of TB6204 at ERL Tank Farm

	1 4 1 7	or woo raner	The second secon	4.0	IXE TallK Lall			
1		ry/Division	- 0,		al Resources Division			
2	Agend			Bangladesh Petrolatum Corporation (BPC)				
3					m Corporation (BPC	;)		
	execu	ling agency		Eastern Refinery Limited (ERL)				
4	Invitati	on for		Goods and related services				
5		on Ref No.	28.25.0000	28.25.0000.028.07.007.22/ERL				
KEY	INFORMA							
6	Procui	rement method	One stage t	One stage two envelope (Technical and Financial) -ICT				
FUND		ORMATION						
7	Budge	t and source of funds	Bangladesi	Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation				
PART	TICULAR	INFORMATION	-W 27-2		16			
8	Tender	Package No.	ER/E&G/M	ER/E&G/MCCPANEL/TB6204/21-22				
9	Tender	package name	Replaceme Farm	Replacement of MCC Panel of TB6204 at ERL Tank Farm				
10	Tender	publication date	01/06/2022	01/06/2022				
11			03/07/2022	03/07/2022				
			Date		Time			
12			04/07/2022	2	BST 1500 hrs			
13		opening date and time	04/07/2022	04/07/2022 BST 1515 hrs				
14		& address of the office(s)	Address	The same and the s				
	and the second s			(Accounts), Eastern Refinery Limited, North				
				Chittagong 4204, Bangladesh				
		tender document (others,	ERL Dhaka	ERL Dhaka Liaison Office, 2nd Floor, YMCA Bhaban, 1/1, Pioneer Road, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh				
	- Recei	ving tender document	Board Ro	Board Room, Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation, BSC Bhaban, Saltgola Road, Chattogram-4100, Bangladesh				
	- Openi	ng tender document		Board Room, Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation, BSC Bhaban, Saltgola Road, Chattogram-4100, Bangladesh				
INFO	RMATION	FOR TENDERER		7				
15		y of tenderer	511		Tender Data Sheet			
16	Brief de	escription of goods or wo	rks	Replacement of MCC Panel of TB6204 at ERL Tank Farm				
17	Brief de	escription of related servi	ices	Supply, Replacement, Testing and Commissioning of MCC Panel of TB6204 a ERL Tank Farm				
18	Price of tender document (Tk)			Tk 3000.00 (three thousand) or US dollar 35 (thirty- five)				
	Lot	Identification of lot	Location		r security (amount in Taka)	Completion time		
	Single	ER/E&G/MCC PANEL/TB6204/21-22	Eastern Refinery Ltd.	Tk 5,	.00,000 (five lac)	34 weeks		
PURC	CHASER							
19		Name of official inviting Engr. Md. Tazul Islam.						

Deputy General Manager (E & I).

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders at any time or stage

Bangladesh.

Ext-340

02333301261-7,

without assigning any reason whatever and no claim will be entertained in this regard.

Eastern Refinery Limited, North Patenga, Chittagong 4204,

+8801554631326 | tazul3069@gmail.com

Bangladesh-India

Agartala-Dhaka-Kolkata-Agartala, and Dhaka-Khulna-Kolkata-Dhaka.

Discussion over resumption of bus service came to the fore after both countries decided to resume train service.

Suvenker Ghosh Rakesh, managing director of Shyamoli NR Travels, said although they did not get any written directives, they were instructed to get ready for resuming services on June 10.

"And we are ready to resume services," he told The Daily Star vesterday.

Sources said authorities in Tripura have already issued directives to resume Dhaka-Agartala-Dhaka service on the day.

Mitali Express, inaugurated by the prime ministers of both countries on March 26 last year, will use Chilahati-Haldibari rail link.

Its operation, however, did not start due to the pandemic.

The fully air-conditioned direct train with 10 coaches will be operated twice from Dhaka and twice from the NJP (New Jalpaiguri) every week, the officials mentioned.

After flagging off, the train will depart from NJP at 11:45am and arrive in Dhaka at 10:30pm the same day, sources said.

Customs formalities will be completed at Dhaka's Cantonment Station and the NJP Station.

Bangladesh

additional general (planning and DGHS. development), Ministry of Health and Family Welfare.

"Bangladesh's ability to absorb and roll out the Covid-19 vaccines is a testament to what can be achieved when there remarkable," Yett said.

is political commitment directorate and an equitable supply of vaccines," said Unicef Representative

Bangladesh Sheldon Yett. "The success in getting millions of vaccines quickly and safely into arms in every corner of the country has been nothing short of

Tk 717cr for toll

would be fixed as per the Toll Policy-2014.

For example, bus toll per kilometre would be 90 percent of the base toll, while for cars, it is 25 percent and five percent for bikes.

However, even before implementing the previously fixed toll rate, the government is planning to increase it -- a move that will push up transportation costs.

RHD has proposed four base tolls -- Tk 18.40, Tk 25, Tk 33.71 and Tk 34.70 -- 84 to 250 percent higher than the rate fixed earlier.

However, fixing the new toll may take some more time, sources said.

"If the new toll rate is not fixed before July 1, we will start collecting tolls following the interim toll rate," said Sabuj Uddin on Monday.

Replying to another question, he said the main infrastructure required for toll collection is ready.

However, KEC will introduce an automated system for collecting tolls, but that would require three more months, he mentioned. "Till then, we will collect the toll manually."

A rising concern

conducted a drive to control the spread of Aedes already covered 90 percent mosquitoes from May 17 to of the locations.

May 26. Officer Brig Gen Md Zobaidur recently said they have

the regular cleaning and monitoring and have

Meanwhile, DSCC has DNCC Chief Health conducted a three-day special drive in seven wards Rahman from May 10.

DSCC Mayor Sheikh been releasing guppy fish Fazle Noor Taposh also for the last two months in announced to carry out canals, drains and other mobile courts drives in all 10 water bodies alongside zones from June 15.

If you want your

FROM PAGE 3

"A week after abducting Akhi, Rashed called Mira and her husband and told them that their child was with him. She would be returned if they divulged

his wife's whereabouts," Mozammel said.

demanded a ransom of Tk child with Ruksana.

30,000 from the child's parents, who eventually paid him Tk 20,000 through mobile financial service.

But switched his phone off and did not return the child.

He then went into hiding At one stage, Rashed in Rangpur, keeping the



বঙ্গবন্ধ শেখ মুজিবুর রহমান বিজ্ঞান ও প্রযুক্তি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

গোপালগঞ্জ স্মারক নং- বশেমুরবিপ্রবি/র/নিয়োগ/২০২২/২৬-২৯/৭৮৪ তারিখঃ ৩১/০৫/২০২২

নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তি

বঙ্গবন্ধু শেখ মুজিবুর রহমান বিজ্ঞান ও প্রযুক্তি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়, গোপালগঞ্জ-এর রেজিস্টার পদে নিয়োগের জন্য বাংলাদেশের প্রকৃত ও স্থায়ী নাগরিকদের নিকট থেকে দরখাস্ত আহবান করা যাচেছ।

আবেদন ফর্ম, শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতা ও অভিজ্ঞতা এবং নিয়োগের অন্যান্য শর্তাবলী অত্র বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের ওয়েবসাইট www.bsmrstu.edu.bd-থেকে সংগ্রহ করা যাবে। আবেদনপত্র পাঠানোর শেষ তারিখ ৩০/০৬/২০২২ বিকাল ০৫.০০টা। রেজিন্ট্রার (ভারপ্রাপ্ত)

ফার্মাসিউটিকেলস্ কোম্পানীর জন্য ব্যবস্থাপনা পরিচালক (MD) আবশ্যক

১২০ + প্রোডাক্ট উৎপাদনকারী একটি পরিচিত ফার্মাসিউটিকেলস কোম্পানির জন্য একজন অভিজ্ঞ ও দক্ষ ব্যবস্থাপনা পরিচালক অবশ্যক। প্রার্থীর মাস্টার্স ডিগ্রিসহ ১০ বৎসরের ফার্মাসিউটিকেলসে অভিজ্ঞতা কাম্য।

কোম্পানি পরিচালনা ড্রাগস্, ফায়ার, আইআরসি, ইআরসি, মাদক দ্রব্য. পরিবেশ ও অন্যান্য সংশ্লিষ্ট লাইসেন্স নবায়নের সম্যক জ্ঞান থাকতে হবে এবং ওষুধ প্রশাসনের সাথে প্রত্যক্ষ যোগাযোগ অভিজ্ঞতা কাম্য। কম্পিউটার পরিচালনায় দক্ষতাসহ ই-মেইলে যোগাযোগ এবং বাংলায় চিঠি লেখার দক্ষতা থাকতে হবে।

আগ্রহী যোগ্য প্রার্থীগণকে নিমু ঠিকানায় ২ কপি ছবি, পূর্ণাঙ্গ বায়ো-ডাটা, শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতার সনদসহ এবং ৩ জন রেফারেন্স এর নাম ঠিকানাসহ আবেদন আগামী ১৫ জুন, ২০২২ (১ আষাঢ়, ১৪২৯) তারিখের মধ্যে পাঠাতে অনুরোধ জানানো হলো।

বক্স নং: D-01

ঠিকানাঃ দি ডেইলি ষ্টার, ৬৪-৬৫, কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম এ্যাভিনিউ, ঢাকা-১২১৫

Of public schools

we expect quality from underpaid grossly teachers?

"Government school teachers do not get paid enough. Often, they engage in other economic activities or another job," said Md Abdul Karim, headteacher of Tangail's Bindubasini Govt Boys' High School.

Rahman, assistant headteacher of Ishwardi's Govt Sara Marwari Model School and College, said in his teaching career of 26 years, he has received no increment after the eighth-year raise. "With a basic salary of Tk 25,000, housing allowance of Tk 1,000 and Tk 500

Hannanur medical allowance -- how are we expected to live? Sometimes, I buy daily necessities on loan, unable to pay if the salary arrives a little later than usual." "It's a tragedy."

> Read more on this week's issue of SHOUT, out tomorrow with The Daily

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh



Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Upazilla Engineer Upazila: Balaganj, District: Sylhet www.lged.gov.bd

म् ग्रीकन् Date: 30/05/2022

Reference No. 46.02.9108.000.18.02.2022-433

Corrigendum Notice for Tender

e-Tender Notice No. 05/2021-2022

28/04/2022 under this office due to unavoidable circumstances
Package Name of works security submission date & time 07-June-2022 14:30 ID No. date & time 666840 OTM Hall Rom at Balaganj Upazila, Dist-Sylhet, Under Upazila Complex Extension Project. (2nd Phase)

Upazila Complex Extension Project. (2nd Phase)

This is online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline-hard copies will be will be accepted. To submit e-Tender registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading thee-Tender locuments from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered banks branches up to 07-June-2022.

1430. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). Mustakim Sharif Saved

E-mail: ue balaga ni@lged.cov.bd

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Upazila Engineer Boalmari, Faridpur www.lged.gov.bd

শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি Date: 31.05.2022

Memo No. 46.02.2918.889.14.001.22-362

e-Tender Notice No. 09/2021-2022

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement Package No. e-Tender/PEDP4/FAR/BOA/2021-2022/W2-04447 Construction of Additional Class Room Sotashi Govt. under 698914 e-Tender/PEDP4/FAR/BOA/2021-2022/W2-04415 Construction of Additional Class Room Joynagar under PED4.
This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any

registered banks branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desi (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

Md. Rashed Iqbal Upazila Engineer LGED, Boalmari, Faridpur



GD-1120

মার্কেন্টাইল ব্যাংক লিমিটেড **Mercantile Bank Limited**

Head Office: 61 Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000

Notice regarding Information Memorandum (IM) of Mercantile Bank Perpetual Bond

This is for kind information of all concerned that the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission (BSEC) has given consent vide their letter no. BSEC/CI/DS-145/2021/823 dated May 24, 2022 to Mercantile Bank Limited for raising Additional Tier-I capital through issuance of Coupon Bearing Conditional Convertible Perpetual Bond namely Mercantile Bank Perpetual Bond of BDT 500.00 (five hundred) crore.

To comply with Clause 3 (Part-C) (Public Offer) of this consent letter, the approved information Memorandum of Mercantile Bank Perpetual Bond has been uploaded in the website of the bank: https://www.mblbd.com

Dated: Dhaka June 01, 2022

মছণালয়/বিভাগ

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

উপজেলা নির্বাহী অফিসারের কার্যালয় (দুর্যোগ ব্যবস্থাপনা বিভাগ) ঠাকুরগাঁও সদর, ঠাকুরগাঁও www.unothakurgaonsadar@mopa.gov.bd

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং-০২/২০২১-২০২২

60	মছ্রণালয়/বিভাগ	ľ:	মুক্তিযুদ্ধ বিষয়ক ময়	<u>र्माण्य</u>				
02	সংস্থার নাম		প্রকল্প পরিচালকের	কার্যালয়, অসচ্ছল বীর মুক্তিযোদ্ধাদের জন্য	আবাসন নির্মাণ প্রকল্প			
00	সংগ্রাহক সভার	নাম	উপজেলা নির্বাহী অফিসারের কার্যালয়, ঠাকুরগাঁও সদর, ঠাকুরগাঁও।					
08	সংগ্রাহক সন্তার	কোড						
200	সংগ্রাহক সন্তার	Cक्रमा -	ঠাকুরগাঁও					
06	বে কাজের জ- হলো	য় দরপত্র আহবান করা	অসঞ্জল বীর মুক্তিযোদ্ধাদের জন্য আবাসন নির্মাণ					
۹٥	দরপত্র আহবানে	ার সূত্র	মুবিম/পিডি/অ,বী,মু,আ,নি,গ্র/ম-০১/২০২১-৫৫৭					
орг	তারিখ		২২/০২/২০২২খ্রিঃ					
60	ত্রনা সংগ্রহ পদ্ধ	6	সীমিত দরপর পদ্ধতি (LTM)					
30	বাজেট ও ভহবি	লের উৎস	জিওবি					
22	উন্নয়ন সহযোগী	সংস্থা	প্রযোজা নহে					
25	কর্মসূচির কোড)	श्राद्याक्त नदश					
20	কর্মসূচির কোডে	র নাম	शंदर्शका मदद					
\$8	টেভার প্যাকেরে	ন্ব সংখ্যা	১৮টি (প্রতি প্যাকেজ ৫টি ঘর)					
50	টেভার প্যাকেরে	হর নাম	অসচ্ছল বীর মুক্তিযোদ্ধাদের জন্য আবাসন নির্মাণ প্রকল্প					
26	দরপত্র প্রচারের	তারিখ	৩১/০৫/২০২২খ্রিঃ					
39		শেষ ভারিখ ও সময়	১২/০৬/২০২২খ্রিঃ, বিকাল ৫,০০ ঘটিকা					
75	দরপত্র গ্রহণের	তারিখ ও সময়	১৩/০৬/২০২২খ্রিঃ, বেলা ১.০০ খটিকা					
29	দরপত্র খোলার	তারিখ ও সময়	১৩/০৬/২০২২খ্রিঃ, বিকাল ৩,০০ ঘটিকা					
20	সিভিউল বিক্রি	সিভিউল বিক্রি ও গ্রহণের স্থান উপজেলা নিবীহী অফিসারের কার্যালয় (দুর্যোগ ব্যবস্থাপনা বিভাগ), ঠাকুরগাঁও						
22	দরপঞ্চাতার যে	[গ্ৰে	যে কোন সরকারি ও খায়ভশাসিত প্রতিষ্ঠানের তালিকাভূক ও হালনাগাদ নবায়নকৃ ঠিকাসার/ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠান					
২২	কাজের সংক্ষিত্ত	বিবরণ	ঠাকুরগাঁও সদর উপজেলায় বিভিন্ন ইউনিয়নে ৯০টি অসঞ্চল বীর মুক্তিযোদ্ধাদের । অবাসন নির্মাণ প্রকল্প					
২৩	नाउँ नार	সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ	অবস্থান	দরপত্রের বায়নার পরিমাণ (৫টি খরের জন্য)	কাজের সময়সীমা			
	১-১৮ (আবাসন সংখ্যা ৯০টি)	অসচ্ছেল বীর মুক্তিযোদ্ধাদের জন্য আবাসন নির্মাণ প্রকল্প	উপজেলার বিভিন্ন ছানে (পৌরসভানহ)	৫টি গৃহের প্রাঞ্জনিত জর্থ (১৪,১০,৩৮২×৫= ৭০,৫১,৯১০) টাকার ৩% =২,১১,৫৫৮/-	কার্যাদেশ প্রদানের তারি হতে ৭৫ (পঁচাত্তর) দিন			
28	দরপরে সিভিউ	লর মূল্য	২০০০,০০ (দুই হাজার) টাকা					
24	বিশেষ নির্দেশাব	नी	২। বায়নার টাকা, ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/পে-জ	নিমুদর অথবা ৫% এর অধিক উর্ব্বদর সর উপজেলা নির্বাহী অফিসারের অনুক্লে যে র্ডার আকারে দরপত্র সিভিউলের সাথে জয়া যার দরপত্র মূল্যায়ন কমিটির সুপারিশক্রমে	কোন তফসিল ব্যত্তংক হা দিতে হবে।			
২৬	দরপত্র আহ্বান		জনাব আৰু তাহের মোঃ সামসূজ্জ্মান					
29	দরপর আহবা মর্যাদা	নকালীর পদবী ও পদ	উপজেলা নির্বাহী অফিসার, ঠাকুরগাঁও সদর, ঠাকুরগাঁও					
২৮	দরপর আহ্বান নং	নৰপাত্ৰ আহ্বানকালীৰ ঠিকানা ও জোন ঠাকুৰণীও সদৰ, ঠাকুৰণীও ও মোৰাইল নং- ০১৭০৭৪৪৯০৯০ মং						
270	সঞ্জাহক সন্তা কোন কারণ দশীনো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও ব্যতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।							
00	দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তিটি অত্র অফিসের নিজস্ব ওরেবসাইটঃ www.thakurgaonsadar.thakurgaon.gov.bd হতে সংগ্রহ করা যাবে							
				আবু তাহের মোঃ সামসুজ্জামান উপজেলা নির্বাহী অফিসার ঠাকুরগাঁও সদর, ঠাকুরগাঁও				
c	172			내 맛이 있는 것이 없는 데 어린다.				

কোন নং-০৫৬১-৫২৫০০